4122102

05-02-2002



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOF			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		10	2077371		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼ ▼	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Anthony Hawkins			Internal Address: Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	Yes 🗸 No	Jedburgh, Roxbi	urghshire,	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Scotland TD8 6	NN, United Kingdom	
Assignment Merger		Street Address: Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road			
	Change of Name		Jedburgh, Roxburghshire,		
25/2/02 Execution Date:			City: Scotland Additional name(s) & a	State: UK Zip: TD8	6NN No
Application number(s) or patent (s)			/ tadisorial name(s) a a	daress(es) attached: Tes	<u> </u>
` ` .	` '		antina the averytica d	ata aftha annibation is	
If this document is being filed tog			l .		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/			B. Patent No.(s)		
filed 21 November, 20	01 		************		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to wi		pondence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents invol	ved: 1
concerning document should be i Name: Jack J. Schwartz			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00	n
1350 Broadwa			✓ Enclosed		
New York, NY 10018-7702		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1350 Broadway			8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street Address:Suite 1507				. :	
City: New York State: NY Z	ip:	702			: > ,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.			Joe Mills	7 4/15/02	
Jack J. Schwartz Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Additional Cover street, attachments, and documents:					

Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and occurred

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/30/2002 GTON11 00000237 29150346

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I **Michael Anthony Hawkins**, of 37 Watlings Crescent, Handbridge, Chester, CH4 8LL, United Kingdom, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mainetti (UK) Limited, a Scottish corporation, having an office at Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road, Jedburgh, Roxburghshire, Scotland TD8 6NN, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

GARMENT HANGER.

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 29/150,346 filed on 21 November 2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mainetti (UK) Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Mainetti (UK) Limited to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Mainetti (UK) Limited to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Mainetti (UK) Limited in the United States and to Mainetti (UK) Limited in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0765

	ithout charge to Mainetti (UK) Limited but at its nd do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or
convenient in connection with said applications, pa	
Date 25 Feb 2002	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	Michael Anthony Hawkins
1st Witness MICHELLE WILLIAMS	M. williams
(Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)

2nd Witness PNEWTON (Type or Print)

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

(Signature in full, No Initials)